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2012
2015

2F, 24, Susaek-ro 10-gil, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
truthfuljoon@gmail.com

Born in Seoul

BFA Painting, College of Fine Arts, Hongik University, Seoul

MFA Painting, Graduate School, Hongik University, Seoul

Lives and works in Seoul

Solo Exhibitions

2023
2022

2020
2019
2018
2014

Enfolding the air, Prompt project, Seoul
Gazing Between Layers, Galerie BHAK, Seoul
Flowing Layer, Pipe Gallery, Seoul

Layers, Hakgojae | Design Project Space, Seoul
Code Against Frame, Laheen Gallery, Seoul
IMG Drive, 63 Art, Seoul

Life Between Lines, fnart space, Seoul

Selected Group Exhibitions

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2015
2012

2011

Paraxis, Artspacehohwa, Seoul
I.F.O.U.F.O, Pageroom8, Seoul
Dabang, Galerie BHAK, Seoul
CONNECTWORKING, Seojung art center, Seoul
Hi! LIGHT, Koo House Museum, Yangpyang
The search for the abyss, Laheen Gallery, Seoul
Veil of Thought, llwoo Space, Seoul
There were P in Pictures, d/p, Seoul
<pr,op:studio popup>, Hall 1, Seoul
<PUBLIC ART NEW HERO>, (CMOA)Daechungho Art Museum, Cheongju
The Blue, Kara's Gallery, Seoul
Re-search, Sam Museum, Seoul
Travel, ANC Gallery, Seoul
Hyper Salon, UARTSPACE, Seoul
Holiday Image, fnart space, Seoul
PLOPS in Art Project: Window-screen, Jung Saem Mool PLOPS, Seoul
Aesthetic Accomplice, Space XX, Seoul
New Tactics, BACKROOM, Seoul
Baton, Studio Concrete, Seoul
Cafe Society — Summer Edition, Seoul Museum, Seoul
Cafe Society — Spring Edition, Seoul Museum, Seoul
Color on Canvas, Mimesis Art Museum, Paju, Korea
Come Up, fnart space, Seoul
Painters, Gallery Gabi, Seoul
Last Summer, Hwarangdae Station, Seoul

Art Fairs and Auctions

2023

2022

2017

2013

Award
2020

One art Taipei, Taipei

Kiaf, Seoul

Art Miami+Context, Miami

Art Busan, Bexco, Busan, Korea

Christie  Hong Kong - Natural Selection, Hong Kong Convention and
Hong Kong

Art Busan, Bexco, Busan, Korea

Publicart magazine [NEW HERQO]

Exhibition Centre,



